GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-471
ANSWERED ON- 04/02/2022

FUND ALLOCATION TO SCHEMES UNDER NHDP

471. SHRIRAM CHANDER JANGRA:

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the funds allocated to various States for implementation of all the schemes under National Handloom Development Programme (NHDP) during the last three years;

(b) the details of the percentage of the allocated funds which has been utilised for the beneficiaries during the last three years;

(¢) the State-wise details of the number of beneficiaries who have benefitted from these schemes; and

(d) whether there are also any new schemes under consideration under this programme, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES
(SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)

(a) to (d): Ministry of Textiles is implementing National Handloom Development Programme from 2021-22 to 2025- 26 with merger of two (2) schemes viz. Comprehensive Handloom Cluster
Development Scheme and Handloom Weavers Comprehensive Welfare Scheme. Under this scheme, funds are not allocated State-wise. However, funds are released based on the viable proposals received from the States/UTs Governments. State-wise detail of funds released during last three years is annexed.

Out of total funds released to States/UTs during last three years, about 90% of funds have been utilized.
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Annexure

Statement referred to in reply of part (a) to (d) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.471 to be

answered on 04.02.2022

State/UT-wise detail of funds released during last three years

S. No. State/UT Funds released (Rs. In lakh)

1 Andhra Pradesh 668.54
2 Arunachal Pradesh 89.66
3 Assam 1456.24
4 Bihar 86.22
5 Chhattishgarh 106.63
6 Delhi 16.59
7 Gujarat 374.94
8 Haryana 4.31
9 Himachal Pradesh 362.97
10 Jammu & Kashmir 161.62
12 Karnataka 500.67
13 Kerala 281.06
14 Ladakh 6.65
15 Madhya Pradesh 141.95
16 Maharashtra 241.90
17 Manipur 469.31
19 Mizoram 210.98
20 Nagaland 149.47
21 Orissa 1599.45
23 Rajasthan 4357
24 Sikkim 76.10
25 Tamil Nadu 8902.02
26 Telangana 149.35
27 Tripura 101.38
28 Uttar Pradesh 434.80
28 Uttarakhand 20.00
30 West Bengal 2006.69
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